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Steven Beitzel 
Systems Associates 
1932 Industrial Drive 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
P. (847) 367-6650 
E. sjbeitzel@systemassoc.com 
 
Luciano Burtini 
Measurement Canada 
2008 Matera Avenue 
Kelowna, BC V1V1W9 
P. (250) 862-6557 
E. luciano.burtini@ic.gc.ca 
 
Scott Davidson 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4387 
E. scott.davidson@mt.com 
 
Darrell Flocken 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4393 
E. darrell.flocken@mt.com 
 
Rick Harshman 
NIST, Weights and Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301) 975-8107 
E. richard.harshman@nist.gov 
 
Jon Heinlein 
Transcell Technology, Inc. 
975 East Deerfield Parkway 
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 
P. (847) 419-9180 
E. jheinlein@transcell.com 
 
Scott Henry 
Motorola Solutions, Inc. 
1700 Belle Meade Court 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
P. (770) 338-3884 
E. scott.henry@motorolasolutions.com 
 

Ken Jones 
California Division of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3052 
E. kjones@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Thomas Jones 
Hobart Corporation 
401 West Market Street 
Troy, OH 45374 
P. (937) 332-2427 
E. thomas.jones@hobartcorp.com 
 
Stephen Langford 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 East Daugherty Street 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417) 673-4631 
E. slangford@cardet.com 
 
Paul A. Lewis, Sr. 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc. 
230 West Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868-2404 
P. (715) 234-9171 ext.5322 
E. plewis@ricelake.com 
 
Ed Luthy 
Schenck Process 
108 Wade Drive 
Dover, OH 44622 
P. (440) 241-0194 
E. e.luthy@schenckprocess.com 
 
Eric Morabito 
New York State Weights and Measures 
10 B Airline Drive 
Albany, NY 12235 
P. (518) 457-3452 
E. Eric.Morabito@agriculture.ny.gov 
 
Joe Morrison 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures 
8995 East Main Street, Building 5 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290 
E. jmorrison@agri.ohio.gov 
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Edward Payne 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. edward.payne@maryland.gov 
 
Wayne Pugh 
OCS Checkweighers, Inc. 
2350 Hewatt Road 
Snellville, GA 30039 
P. (678) 232-0745 
E. wayne.pugh@ocs-cw.com 
 
Louis Straub 
Fairbanks Scales, Inc. 
3056 Irwin Drive S.E. 
Southport, NC 28461 
P. (910) 253-3250 
E. lstraub@fairbanks.com 
 
James Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
88 Carryback Drive 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
P. (740) 919-4350 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
Tim Tyson 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures Division 
PO Box 19282 
Topeka, KS 66619 
P. (785) 862-2415 
E. tim.tyson@kda.ks.gov 
 
Robert Upright Jr. 
Vishay Transducers 
42 Countryside Road 
North Grafton, MA 01536 
P. (508) 615-1185 
E. rob.upright@vishaypg.com 
 
 
 
 
 


